
RESULTS  - June 4 2023 - Nord Fjord 92  - NBCA - Thunderhill

ALL CORVETTES BY CLASS

TOP TIME RESULTS

Place Best Car # Class WSCC # First Last Club Run #1 + Run #2 + Run #3 + Run #4 + Run #5 +

STOCK S3-W

PE-M

STOCK S1-M

STOCK S2-M

STOCK S3-M

STOCK S4-M

STOCK S4-W

RACE R1

Top Times (Corve�es)

1 53.089 S1-M Ralph Meyer222.000 53.815 52.089 1 53.670 dnr dnr

1 48.821 477 S2-M David Mills 52.368 51.3 3 49.208 48.821 49.649

1 50.140 1 S3-M Casey Bokavich 52.837 51.277 51.670 50.526 50.140
2 50.200 16 S3-M Josh Robustellini 59.469 53.373 51.732 50.981 50.200
3 50.954 27 S3-M 4195 Sebas�en Jame NBCA 56.006 52.899 50.954 50.812 1 dnf

1 58.454 77 S3-W 1638 Janet Nogara NBCA dnf dnf 61.638 59.413 58.454

1 47.325 53 S4-M 3961 Steve King NBCA 50.273 47.407 49.111 1 47.325 47.346
2 48.067 28 S4-M 1553 Mike Giordano NBCA 49.297 48.308 48.388 11 48.522 1 48.067
3 49.722 97 S4-M 97 Ken Albers NBCA 52.494 51.126 51.104 49.964 49.722
4 49.898 447 S4-M 1748 Jeff Farber NBCA 53.001 50.06 49.898 49.930 49.515 1
5 51.058 29 S4-M 2909 Don Herzer TEAM ZR1 55.542 53.108 51.604 51.557 51.058

1 49.861 531 S4-W 3961A Kellie King NBCA 54.078 dnf 53.224 50.791 49.861
2 49.929 281 S4-W 1553 Beverly Giordano NBCA 53.143 51.03 51.946 50.069 49.929
3 54.928 97 S4-W 50 Marci Albers NBCA 59.843 55.863 3 dnf 56.821 54.928

1 47.914 777 R1 Rick Bronner SCC 51.606 48.663 1 dnf 48.222 3 47.914

1 50.791 7 PE-M William Donnelly NBCA 53.811 51.69 50.699 1 50.904 50.791

1 47.325 53 S4-M 3961 Steve King NBCA 50.273 47.407 49.111 1 47.325 47.346
2 47.914 777 R1 Rick Bronner SCC 51.606 48.663 1 dnf 48.222 3 47.914
3 48.067 28 S4-M 1553 Mike Giordano NBCA 49.297 48.308 48.388 11 48.522 1 48.067
4 48.821 477 S2-M David Mills 52.368 51.3 3 49.208 48.821 49.649
5 49.722 97 S4-M 97 Ken Albers NBCA 52.494 51.126 51.104 49.964 49.722
6 49.861 531 S4-W 3961A Kellie King NBCA 54.078 dnf 53.224 50.791 49.861
7 49.898 447 S4-M 1748 Jeff Farber NBCA 53.001 50.06 49.898 49.930 49.515 1
8 49.929 281 S4-W 1553 Beverly Giordano NBCA 53.143 51.03 51.946 50.069 49.929
9 50.140 1 S3-M Casey Bokavich 52.837 51.277 51.670 50.526 50.140

10 50.200 16 S3-M Josh Robustellini 59.469 53.373 51.732 50.981 50.200
11 50.791 7 PE-M William Donnelly NBCA 53.811 51.69 50.699 1 50.904 50.791
12 50.954 27 S3-M 4195 Sebas�en Jame NBCA 56.006 52.899 50.954 50.812 1 dnf
13 51.058 29 S4-M 2909 Don Herzer TEAM ZR1 55.542 53.108 51.604 51.557 51.058
14 53.089 222 S1-M Ralph Meyer 53.815 52.089 1 53.670 dnr dnr
15 54.928 97 S4-W 50 Marci Albers NBCA 59.843 55.863 3 dnf 56.821 54.928



RESULTS  - June 4 2023 - Nord Fjord 92  - NBCA - Thunderhill
Place Best Car # Class WSCC # First Last Club Run #1 + Run #2 + Run #3 + Run #4 + Run #5 +

16 58.454 77 S3-W 1638 Janet Nogara NBCA dnf dnf 61.638 59.413 58.454

1 46.001 127 NON Jeremy McNeely 49.468 1 47.483 46.739 46.001 46.350 4
2 46.009 13 NON Boris Podtetenief 46.935 1 46.418 46.009 46.137 46.391
3 47.583 60 NON Max Power 50.505 48.555 49.483 1 48.395 47.583
4 48.340 33 NON Garret Murphy 54.031 50.769 49.918 48.447 48.340
5 48.501 151 NON Blake DeWit 50.532 48.986 dnf 1 48.926 48.501
6 48.652 23 NON Brian Berry 50.078 49.167 48.652 49.384 11 48.802
7 48.945 15 NON Jerard Shaha 51.575 49.395 1 49.808 1 49.485 48.945
8 49.576 22 NON Michael Agraan 51.992 51.428 50.330 49.827 49.576
9 49.610 78 NON John Burns dnf dnf dnf 50.695 49.610

10 49.979 84 NON Troy Dewell 52.386 50.197 50.364 1 50.167 48.979 1

1 46.001 127 NON Jeremy McNeely 49.468 1 47.483 46.739 46.001 46.350 4
2 46.009 13 NON Boris Podtetenief 46.935 1 46.418 46.009 46.137 46.391
3 47.325 53 S4-M 3961 Steve King NBCA 50.273 47.407 49.111 1 47.325 47.346
4 47.583 60 NON Max Power 50.505 48.555 49.483 1 48.395 47.583
5 47.914 777 R1 Rick Bronner SCC 51.606 48.663 1 dnf 48.222 3 47.914
6 48.067 28 S4-M 1553 Mike Giordano NBCA 49.297 48.308 48.388 11 48.522 1 48.067
7 48.340 33 NON Garret Murphy 54.031 50.769 49.918 48.447 48.340
8 48.501 151 NON Blake DeWit 50.532 48.986 dnf 1 48.926 48.501
9 48.652 23 NON Brian Berry 50.078 49.167 48.652 49.384 11 48.802

10 48.821 477 S2-M David Mills 52.368 51.3 3 49.208 48.821 49.649
11 48.945 15 NON Jerard Shaha 51.575 49.395 1 49.808 1 49.485 48.945
12 49.576 22 NON Michael Agraan 51.992 51.428 50.330 49.827 49.576
13 49.610 78 NON John Burns dnf dnf dnf 50.695 49.610
14 49.722 97 S4-M 97 Ken Albers NBCA 52.494 51.126 51.104 49.964 49.722
15 49.861 531 S4-W 3961A Kellie King NBCA 54.078 dnf 53.224 50.791 49.861
16 49.898 447 S4-M 1748 Jeff Farber NBCA 53.001 50.06 49.898 49.930 49.515 1
17 49.929 281 S4-W 1553 Beverly Giordano NBCA 53.143 51.03 51.946 50.069 49.929
18 49.979 84 NON Troy Dewell 52.386 50.197 50.364 1 50.167 48.979 1
19 50.140 1 S3-M Casey Bokavich 52.837 51.277 51.670 50.526 50.140
20 50.200 16 S3-M Josh Robustellini 59.469 53.373 51.732 50.981 50.200
21 50.791 7 PE-M William Donnelly NBCA 53.811 51.69 50.699 1 50.904 50.791
22 50.954 27 S3-M 4195 Sebas�en Jame NBCA 56.006 52.899 50.954 50.812 1 dnf
23 50.959 1 NON Axel Mussman 54.670 52.231 51.526 51.097 50.959
24 51.058 29 S4-M 2909 Don Herzer TEAM ZR1 55.542 53.108 51.604 51.557 51.058
25 51.168 20 NON Kaedon Robustellini 53.556 1 53.184 51.728 1 51.825 51.168
26 52.005 5 NON Duane Bayless 53.885 53.292 53.653 1 52.311 52.005
27 53.089 222 S1-M Ralph Meyer 53.815 52.089 1 53.670 dnr dnr
28 53.350 317 NON Jerry Kuhn 58.297 54.733 53.782 53.350 53.552 1
29 54.928 97 S4-W 50 Marci Albers NBCA 59.843 55.863 3 dnf 56.821 54.928
30 58.454 77 S3-W 1638 Janet Nogara NBCA dnf dnf 61.638 59.413 58.454
31 60.277 49 NON Ryan Jackson 66.025 62.73 62.215 60.277 61.079

1 46.001 127 SSM Jeremy McNeely 49.468 1 47.483 46.739 46.001 46.350 4
2 46.009 13 SSP Boris Podtetenief 46.935 1 46.418 46.009 46.137 46.391
3 47.583 60 DS Max Power 50.505 48.555 49.483 1 48.395 47.583

All Times (All Cars) Excludes 2nd Runs

TTC Results

Top Times (Non Corve�es)



RESULTS  - June 4 2023 - Nord Fjord 92  - NBCA - Thunderhill
Place Best Car # Class WSCC # First Last Club Run #1 + Run #2 + Run #3 + Run #4 + Run #5 +

4 48.501 151 ES Blake DeWit 50.532 48.986 dnf 1 48.926 48.501
5 48.652 23 DS Brian Berry 50.078 49.167 48.652 49.384 11 48.802
6 48.945 15 STR Jerard Shaha 51.575 49.395 1 49.808 1 49.485 48.945
7 49.610 78 BM John Burns dnf dnf dnf 50.695 49.610
8 49.979 84 DP Troy Dewell 52.386 50.197 50.364 1 50.167 48.979 1
9 50.200 16 DS Josh Robustellini 59.469 53.373 51.732 50.981 50.200

10 50.959 1 SMF Axel Mussman 54.670 52.231 51.526 51.097 50.959
11 51.168 20 STH Kaedon Robustellini 53.556 1 53.184 51.728 1 51.825 51.168
12 52.005 5 DS Duane Bayless 53.885 53.292 53.653 1 52.311 52.005
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20


